Fire Rated Air Transfer Grilles
PRODUCT
PROFILES:
ATG1500
ATG1503
ATG1300
ATG2251
ATG2250

�� Not suitable for installation in Fire Doors which require test evidence for
smoke control [BS 476:Part31. 1 or BS EN 1634-1]
Application: Fire doors
Fire resistance period: 30 to 60 minutes
Insulation/integrity: Integrity
Test standard: BS 476: Part 22
Approval type: IFC Certificate No. IFCC 1001
Pyroplex Limited offers a comprehensive range of Fire Rated Air Transfer Grilles that are suitable for use in fire resisting doorsets for up to 60 minutes
fire resistance. In normal use, the Pyroplex® Fire Rated Air Transfer Grille allows air to be circulated and moved throughout the building. During a fire,
the system is designed to close and provide a fire barrier to restrict the passage of hot gases.
Pyroplex® Fire Rated Air Transfers are tested to BS 476: Part 22 for 30 and 60 minutes fire resistance. Test Reports No.146520/146521 and 148053 apply
– combined within Assessment Report No.149511.
IFC Certificate No. IFCC 1001
(Available to download from the Pyroplex website, www.pyroplex.com)
Part no. Dimensions [mm] Fire resistance Free area (%)*
ATG1500 150 x 150 x 40 30 and 60 mins 60%
ATG1503 150 x 300 x 40 30 and 60 mins 60%
ATG1300 300 x 300 x 40 30 and 60 mins 60%
ATG2251 112 x 225 x 40 30 and 60 mins 60%
ATG2250 225 x 225 x 40 30 and 60 mins 60%
Part no. Compatibility
FP1500 ATG1500
FP1503 ATG1503
FP1300 ATG1300